UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 10, 2023

CYTOMX THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

	Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	001-37587 (Commission File Number)	27-3521219 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
	151 Oyster Point Blvd. Suite 400 South San Francisco, CA (Address of Principal Executive Offices)		94080 (Zip Code)
Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (650) 515-3185			
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:			

Title of each class Symbol(s) on which registered

Common Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share

CTMX Nasdaq Global Select Market

Trading

Name of each exchange

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company □

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

CytomX, Inc. ("CytomX") is aware of media reports indicating a possible liquidity concern at Silicon Valley Bank ("SVB"). CytomX does not consider its exposure to any liquidity concern at SVB to be significant. The cash held at SVB in CytomX's operating account is at or near the FDIC-insured limit of \$250,000. CytomX also maintains a deposit account at SVB under a standby letter of credit issued pursuant to its office lease for approximately \$917,000. Outside institutions serve as custodians for third-party investments held in CytomX's name which we believe are not directly exposed to any consequences of a liquidity concern at SVB.

The information in this Item 7.01 is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that Section. The information in this Item 7.01 shall not be incorporated by reference into any registration statement or other document pursuant to the Securities Act of 1933, as amended.

Forward-Looking Statements

The Company cautions you that statements included in this report that are not a description of historical facts are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements include statements regarding any liquidity concern. The inclusion of forward-looking statements should not be regarded as a representation by the Company that any of these results will be achieved. Actual results may differ from those set forth in this report due to the risks and uncertainties associated with liquidity concerns for the Company or any of its custodian institutions, as well as risks and uncertainties inherent in the Company's business, including those described in the Company's other filings with the Securities Exchange Commission. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date hereof, and the Company undertakes no obligation to revise or update this report to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof. All forward looking statements are qualified in their entirety by this cautionary statement. This caution is made under the safe harbor provisions of Section 21E of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

CYTOMX THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Date: March 10, 2023 By: /s/ Lloyd Rowland

Lloyd Rowland

Senior Vice President, General Counsel